
 State 2001 2006 2010 2015
 % change 

2001 to 2015 

Total 7,621 8,199 8,409 10,708 41

Alabama 167 166 168 187 12
Alaska 77 109 118 157 104
Arizona 173 192 184 232 34
Arkansas 136 144 145 163 20
California 821 1,008 1,085 1,697 107
Colorado 140 155 177 221 58
Connecticut 56 70 90 92 64
Delaware 20 28 32 41 105
District of Columbia 26 35 29 31 19
Florida 311 321 320 430 38
Georgia 338 312 302 383 13
Hawaii 33 39 45 44 33
Idaho 69 78 83 104 51
Illinois 209 254 250 340 63
Indiana 101 92 92 138 37
Iowa 72 91 105 88 22
Kansas 106 108 106 128 21
Kentucky 191 196 196 211 10
Louisiana 109 95 129 195 79
Maine 65 80 94 106 63
Maryland 104 138 124 140 35
Massachusetts 125 141 186 229 83
Michigan 239 241 222 271 13
Minnesota 158 152 123 128 -19
Mississippi 167 172 187 210 26
Missouri 201 185 193 218 8
Montana 61 67 73 85 39
Nebraska 39 40 40 56 44
Nevada 55 59 56 59 7
New Hampshire 35 35 35 39 11
New Jersey 94 98 104 121 29
New Mexico 168 200 156 234 39
New York 372 417 388 557 50
North Carolina 177 181 205 270 53
North Dakota 26 34 38 42 62
Ohio 186 190 181 302 62
Oklahoma 152 161 173 213 40
Oregon 128 136 166 209 63
Pennsylvania 293 296 278 309 5
Rhode Island 22 32 22 39 77
South Carolina 133 141 161 180 35
South Dakota 69 84 85 89 29
Tennessee 189 194 214 262 39
Texas 464 426 409 453 -2
Utah 61 69 73 83 36
Vermont 19 31 42 56 195
Virginia 178 182 200 241 35
Washington 171 215 215 257 50
West Virginia 156 148 154 202 29
Wisconsin 127 122 121 132 4
Wyoming 32 39 35 34 6

 TABLE 1. Number of clinics providing publicly supported contraceptive services and percentage 
change, by state—2001, 2006, 2010 and 2015 
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State 2001 2006 2010 2015
 % change 

2001 to 2015 
All publicly supported 
providers

7,970,070 9,401,210 8,916,280 8,660,290 9

Private doctors serving 
Medicaid enrollees

1,306,500 2,203,000 2,210,000 2,414,000 85

Publicly funded clinics 6,663,570 7,198,210 6,706,280 6,246,290 -6
Alabama 113,310 85,110 115,460 97,940 -14
Alaska 24,530 37,470 23,500 19,570 -20
Arizona 100,680 128,820 97,610 84,190 -16
Arkansas 81,340 116,300 83,940 55,430 -32
California 1,014,890 1,307,450 1,529,820 1,670,600 65
Colorado 132,890 138,260 150,040 118,210 -11
Connecticut 70,560 84,750 74,170 78,740 12
Delaware 20,600 24,380 24,180 14,490 -30
District of Columbia 19,140 20,950 24,220 36,410 90
Florida 266,100 345,490 295,180 241,450 -9
Georgia 199,840 188,380 154,060 153,710 -23
Hawaii 9,020 14,970 23,910 20,890 132
Idaho 41,720 43,980 32,810 22,960 -45
Illinois 206,340 222,850 200,180 208,590 1
Indiana 147,260 141,470 110,380 78,720 -47
Iowa 69,230 95,370 83,930 52,390 -24
Kansas 57,660 49,710 50,290 35,760 -38
Kentucky 133,450 134,420 104,330 68,240 -49
Louisiana 82,810 65,950 65,130 67,400 -19
Maine 49,150 40,230 32,990 25,450 -48
Maryland 82,230 102,570 89,170 100,410 22
Massachusetts 138,640 148,470 106,120 105,110 -24
Michigan 233,810 227,400 156,420 109,940 -53
Minnesota 103,880 103,500 92,410 90,510 -13
Mississippi 121,240 83,850 83,200 63,720 -47
Missouri 108,590 116,240 95,870 99,110 -9
Montana 33,920 35,840 34,390 24,830 -27
Nebraska 35,170 40,150 32,600 27,710 -21
Nevada 47,730 45,630 36,480 25,090 -47
New Hampshire 30,680 33,540 23,900 20,470 -33
New Jersey 129,630 146,960 145,740 109,940 -15
New Mexico 68,500 95,330 68,760 58,440 -15
New York 446,500 457,590 436,080 427,610 -4
North Carolina 194,250 175,250 164,450 137,600 -29
North Dakota 16,010 20,210 18,580 13,670 -15
Ohio 201,040 193,440 156,880 145,850 -27
Oklahoma 95,260 102,140 109,800 88,980 -7
Oregon 123,270 147,420 131,620 109,910 -11
Pennsylvania 293,900 294,630 263,390 226,600 -23
Rhode Island 16,200 20,800 23,070 30,260 87
South Carolina 139,070 115,470 110,060 97,960 -30
South Dakota 22,950 28,070 23,070 13,790 -40
Tennessee 102,870 93,750 87,740 115,120 12
Texas 540,620 473,230 431,760 411,550 -24
Utah 41,660 47,340 56,390 46,410 11
Vermont 20,620 27,960 17,150 18,520 -10
Virginia 97,150 103,110 95,060 92,940 -4
Washington 168,510 238,770 162,130 130,520 -23
West Virginia 59,400 53,740 47,940 57,300 -4
Wisconsin 93,010 120,850 114,280 82,630 -11
Wyoming 16,770 18,710 15,690 12,680 -24

Note: Counts may not sum to total due to rounding. 

TABLE 2. Number of women receiving publicly supported contraceptive services, by state—2001, 2006, 
2010 and 2015
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Total Total
7,621 1712 2,850 812 889 1,358 4,333 316 2,450 272 621 674

2010 total 8,409 3165 2,439 664 817 1,324 4,111 557 2,180 192 553 629

10,708 5829 2,242 853 676 1,108 3,700 950 1,775 150 474 351

Alabama 187 106 77 1 2 1 83 8 75 0 0 0
Alaska 157 100 16 0 5 36 5 0 1 0 3 1
Arizona 232 125 33 18 12 44 36 13 14 1 6 2
Arkansas 163 69 92 0 2 0 92 0 90 0 2 0
California 1,697 833 94 371 116 283 353 185 43 2 110 13
Colorado 221 139 43 10 22 7 64 18 38 4 0 4
Connecticut 92 61 0 9 17 5 20 4 0 1 13 2
Delaware 41 9 22 0 3 7 38 8 21 0 3 6
District of Columbia 31 27 0 3 1 0 23 23 0 0 0 0
Florida 430 280 123 3 23 1 142 25 112 0 5 0
Georgia 383 171 196 10 5 1 125 119 1 5 0 0
Hawaii 44 35 0 1 2 6 32 26 0 1 2 3
Idaho 104 57 35 3 3 6 33 0 32 0 1 0
Illinois 340 262 32 21 18 7 95 42 28 5 17 3
Indiana 138 96 3 5 23 11 33 14 1 3 6 9
Iowa 88 30 11 12 13 22 47 2 10 10 9 16
Kansas 128 50 69 0 2 7 63 0 62 0 1 0
Kentucky 211 78 127 2 2 2 128 7 117 1 2 1
Louisiana 195 123 64 4 2 2 67 3 64 0 0 0
Maine 106 65 0 6 4 31 43 15 0 0 4 24
Maryland 140 70 45 5 11 9 77 19 42 0 10 6
Massachusetts 229 148 0 42 7 32 90 31 0 21 7 31
Michigan 271 145 69 20 22 15 94 4 67 1 22 0
Minnesota 128 38 18 9 18 45 40 0 14 7 15 4
Mississippi 210 107 93 3 1 6 106 25 79 1 0 1
Missouri 218 113 56 13 13 23 79 7 39 4 7 22
Montana 85 41 16 1 5 22 26 5 14 0 5 2
Nebraska 56 29 2 4 2 19 28 8 2 3 2 13
Nevada 59 22 18 3 3 13 17 1 16 0 0 0
New Hampshire 39 25 0 3 5 6 22 10 0 1 5 6
New Jersey 121 75 2 8 26 10 49 11 2 0 26 10
New Mexico 234 123 50 2 6 53 65 11 46 0 0 8

New York 557 352 27 94 60 24 175 47 26 26 59 17
North Carolina 270 141 110 6 9 4 120 5 109 0 6 0
North Dakota 42 13 15 1 0 13 16 0 15 0 0 1
Ohio 302 202 39 14 25 22 78 3 37 0 16 22
Oklahoma 213 54 94 2 7 56 103 3 93 0 4 3
Oregon 209 124 51 6 13 15 81 34 43 0 4 0
Pennsylvania 309 162 7 53 33 54 169 57 7 30 29 46
Rhode Island 39 32 0 1 1 5 22 17 0 0 1 4
South Carolina 180 115 60 2 2 1 59 0 59 0 0 0
South Dakota 89 40 21 4 1 23 33 4 19 3 0 7
Tennessee 262 124 121 4 4 9 129 1 121 0 1 6
Texas 453 286 43 50 37 37 96 28 21 15 10 22
Utah 83 38 20 4 11 10 14 0 0 0 9 5
Vermont 56 39 0 1 12 4 10 0 0 0 10 0
Virginia 241 98 130 2 7 4 135 5 125 1 3 1
Washington 257 163 23 9 35 27 64 14 20 0 29 1
West Virginia 202 135 47 5 1 14 146 86 45 4 1 10
Wisconsin 132 50 17 3 21 41 19 0 1 0 9 9
Wyoming 34 9 11 0 1 13 16 2 4 0 0 10

Note:  FQHC=federally qualified health center.

TABLE 3. Number of clinics providing publicly funded contraceptive services, by clinic type, for all publicly funded clinics and for Title X–funded 
clinics—2001, 2010 and 2015 national summary and 2015 state detail

State
Publicly funded clinics Title X–funded clinics

FQHC
Health 

department Hospital
Planned 

Parenthood Other FQHC
Health 

department Hospital
Planned 

Parenthood Other
2001 total

2015 total
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Total Total
6,663,570 693,680 2,186,200 697,650 2,215,640 870,390 4,599,930 184,440     1,960,530 305,460 1,548,890 600,610

2010 total 6,706,280 1,054,270 1,834,800 511,310 2,407,840 898,070 4,724,250 435,570 1,689,860 221,220 1,769,760 607,830

6,246,290 1,875,710 1,251,190 612,290 1,996,940 510,160 3,827,650 711,550 1,083,120 196,610 1,581,760 254,620

Alabama 97,940 16,860 79,510 1,250 260 60 86,180 7,280 78,900 0 0 0
Alaska 19,570 8,800 3,560 0 3,670 3,540 5,290 0 1,290 0 3,360 630
Arizona 84,190 31,070 11,110 4,030 23,930 14,050 31,820 3,740 8,970 650 16,750 1,700
Arkansas 55,430 3,390 47,450 0 4,590 0 51,510 0 46,920 0 4,590 0
California 1,670,600 600,420 60,300 160,040 712,470 137,370 1,014,320 242,160 36,930 3,050 704,630 27,550
Colorado 118,210 36,050 26,840 8,360 40,930 6,030 50,280 12,970 25,530 6,010 0 5,780
Connecticut 78,740 18,260 0 5,130 54,720 630 46,790 5,080 0 50 41,330 330
Delaware 14,490 3,460 5,140 0 4,200 1,680 13,480 3,130 4,670 0 4,200 1,480
District of Columbia 36,410 31,460 0 2,050 2,900 0 30,750 30,750 0 0 0 0
Florida 241,450 65,570 124,420 2,440 48,830 200 149,950 19,600 119,330 0 11,020 0
Georgia 153,710 64,110 70,320 12,280 5,850 1,140 59,450 52,360 170 6,920 0 0
Hawaii 20,890 17,380 0 550 960 2,000 19,750 16,740 0 550 960 1,490
Idaho 22,960 5,180 12,280 1,180 3,790 540 12,610 0 11,950 0 660 0
Illinois 208,590 106,560 15,120 24,710 52,960 9,240 119,730 43,950 11,590 9,210 50,340 4,650
Indiana 78,720 28,370 1,250 5,570 38,760 4,770 30,750 13,130 750 3,310 9,640 3,930
Iowa 52,390 7,550 1,430 9,660 25,060 8,690 35,970 2,970 1,410 4,740 19,360 7,490
Kansas 35,760 6,750 24,420 0 3,580 1,010 25,530 0 23,730 0 1,800 0
Kentucky 68,240 21,270 39,570 3,730 3,260 400 47,950 4,890 36,770 2,870 3,260 160
Louisiana 67,400 16,170 40,030 2,870 8,260 70 40,580 550 40,030 0 0 0
Maine 25,450 6,940 0 2,700 7,060 8,760 18,200 2,740 0 0 7,060 8,400
Maryland 100,410 25,950 34,530 5,720 31,730 2,490 67,410 9,130 31,380 0 26,390 510
Massachusetts 105,110 50,860 0 16,700 19,160 18,380 72,150 25,430 0 9,190 19,160 18,370
Michigan 109,940 26,660 24,920 15,240 40,520 2,610 67,250 2,640 23,730 360 40,520 0
Minnesota 90,510 8,580 3,170 16,370 50,320 12,080 61,280 0 2,410 14,110 43,400 1,360
Mississippi 63,720 13,180 45,410 2,670 180 2,280 46,920 5,010 39,540 810 0 1,570
Missouri 99,110 22,570 16,780 13,980 35,830 9,960 56,540 5,250 13,070 5,600 22,720 9,900
Montana 24,830 6,100 3,950 240 7,720 6,810 18,090 3,000 3,020 0 7,720 4,350
Nebraska 27,710 9,470 860 1,970 6,570 8,830 22,520 6,340 860 840 6,570 7,910
Nevada 25,090 2,730 10,890 720 9,120 1,630 10,310 260 10,060 0 0 0
New Hampshire 20,470 6,990 0 2,650 8,210 2,630 17,680 5,200 0 1,640 8,210 2,630
New Jersey 109,940 35,510 880 5,840 59,530 8,190 82,950 14,360 880 0 59,530 8,190
New Mexico 58,440 15,650 18,450 4,860 5,810 13,680 22,900 3,580 17,170 0 0 2,150
New York 427,610 149,090 19,220 94,260 144,710 20,330 275,510 47,010 18,600 46,990 144,640 18,270
North Carolina 137,600 16,950 95,720 4,930 19,410 590 111,010 2,630 95,530 0 12,860 0
North Dakota 13,670 840 6,860 1,220 0 4,740 9,620 0 6,860 0 0 2,750
Ohio 145,850 34,080 18,490 12,160 68,110 13,020 76,580 1,880 17,390 0 44,290 13,020
Oklahoma 88,980 8,250 46,740 1,730 15,160 17,100 56,290 580 46,440 0 8,520 760
Oregon 109,910 23,720 25,410 3,000 51,930 5,850 48,990 9,500 19,500 0 20,000 0
Pennsylvania 226,600 47,590 6,990 64,980 70,070 36,970 169,700 23,330 6,990 40,340 65,280 33,770
Rhode Island 30,260 21,600 0 1,500 6,190 970 25,510 18,360 0 0 6,190 960
South Carolina 97,960 19,280 74,100 1,890 2,610 90 73,500 0 73,500 0 0 0
South Dakota 13,790 3,920 2,500 110 830 6,430 7,750 2,900 2,420 80 0 2,350
Tennessee 115,120 18,680 81,340 3,260 7,340 4,500 88,420 290 81,340 0 3,940 2,850
Texas 411,550 98,510 49,950 80,650 111,700 70,740 163,980 23,300 33,190 38,550 29,960 38,990
Utah 46,410 6,070 2,410 1,340 30,760 5,830 35,570 0 0 0 30,120 5,440
Vermont 18,520 4,460 0 580 12,950 520 8,200 0 0 0 8,200 0
Virginia 92,940 10,600 65,620 920 14,590 1,210 70,320 2,110 63,940 100 3,460 710
Washington 130,520 39,350 10,110 3,060 75,170 2,840 82,520 7,100 9,130 0 66,210 80
West Virginia 57,300 35,920 14,630 710 660 5,380 46,680 27,500 14,390 650 660 3,480
Wisconsin 82,630 13,280 4,800 2,500 43,570 18,470 30,850 0 170 0 24,240 6,440
Wyoming 12,680 3,680 3,740 0 430 4,830 9,790 2,860 2,700 0 0 4,230

Notes:  Counts may not sum to total due to rounding. FQHC=federally qualified health center

2015 total

TABLE 4. Number of female contraceptive clients served at publicly funded clinics and at Title X–funded clinics, by clinic type—2001, 2010 and 2015 national 
summary and 2015 regional and state detail

State
Female contraceptive clients at all publicly funded clinics Female contraceptive clients at Title X–funded clinics

FQHC
Health 

department Hospital
Planned 

Parenthood Other FQHC
Health 

department Hospital
Planned 

Parenthood Other

2001 total
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2001 2010 2015 2001 2010 2015
No.
Total 7,621         8,409              10,708            4,333             4,111              3,700          
FQHC 1,712         3,165              5,829              316 557 950             
Health department 2,850         2,439              2,242              2,450             2,180              1,775          
Hospital 812            664 853 272 192 150             
Planned Parenthood 889            817 676 621 553 474             
Other 1,358         1,324              1,108              674 629 351             
% distribution
Total 100            100 100 100 100 100             
FQHC 22              38 54 7 14 26 
Health department 37              29 21 57 53 48 
Hospital 11              8 8 6 5 4 
Planned Parenthood 12              10 6 14 13 13 
Other 18              16 10 16 15 9 
% change 2001–2010 2010–2015 2001–2010 2010–2015
Total 10 27 -5 -10
FQHC 85 84 76 71
Health department -14 -8 -11 -19
Hospital -18 28 -29 -22
Planned Parenthood -8 -17 -11 -14
Other -3 -16 -7 -44

2001 2010 2015 2001 2010 2015
No.
Total 6,663,570 6,706,280 6,246,290 4,599,930 4,724,250 3,827,650
FQHC 693,680 1,054,270 1,875,710 182,400 435,570 711,550
Health department 2,186,200 1,834,800 1,251,190 1,960,530 1,689,860 1,083,120
Hospital 697,650 511,310 612,290 305,460 221,220 196,610
Planned Parenthood 2,215,640 2,407,840 1,996,940 1,548,890 1,769,760 1,581,760
Other 870,390 898,070 510,160 602,650 607,830 254,620
% distribution
Total 100            100 100 100 100 100             
FQHC 10              16 30 4 9 19 
Health department 33              27 20 43 36 28 
Hospital 10              8 10 7 5 5 
Planned Parenthood 33              36 32 34 37 41 
Other 13              13 8 13 13 7 
% change 2001–2010 2010–2015 2001–2010 2010–2015
Total 1 -7 3 -19
FQHC 52 78 139 63
Health department -16 -32 -14 -36
Hospital -27 20 -28 -11
Planned Parenthood 9 -17 14 -11
Other 3 -43 1 -58

2001 2010 2015 2001 2010 2015
Total 870            800 580 1,060             1,150              1,030          
FQHC 410            330 320 580 780 750             
Health department 770            750 560 800 780 610             
Hospital 860            770 720 1,120             1,150              1,310          
Planned Parenthood 2,490         2,950              2,950              2,490             3,200              3,340          
Other 640            680 460 890 970 730             

Note:  FQHC=federally qualified health center.

TOTAL TITLE XAverage no. 
served per clinic

TABLE 5.  Number and distribution of clinics providing publicly funded contraceptive services 
and the number and distribution of female contraceptive clients served, by clinic type and Title X 
funding status, 2001, 2010 and 2015, and the percentage change in clinics and clients, 2001–2010 
and 2010–2015

TOTAL TITLE X

TOTAL TITLE X

Clinics by type

Clients by type
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State

All publicly supported 
providers

1,860,500 876,100 628,600 na na na

Private doctors serving 
Medicaid enrollees

518,600 244,200 175,200 na na na

Publicly funded clinics 1,341,900 631,900 453,400 822,300         387,200     277,800    

Alabama 21,000 9,900 7,100 18,500           8,700         6,300        
Alaska 4,200 2,000 1,400 1,100             500            400           
Arizona 18,100 8,500 6,100 6,800             3,200         2,300        
Arkansas 11,900 5,600 4,000 11,100           5,200         3,800        
California 358,900 169,000 121,300 217,900         102,600     73,600      
Colorado 25,400 12,000 8,600 10,800           5,100         3,600        
Connecticut 16,900 8,000 5,700 10,100           4,800         3,400        
Delaware 3,100 1,500 1,000 2,900             1,400         1,000        
District of Columbia 7,800 3,700 2,600 6,600             3,100         2,200        
Florida 51,900 24,400 17,500 32,200           15,200       10,900      
Georgia 33,000 15,500 11,200 12,800           6,000         4,300        
Hawaii 4,500 2,100 1,500 4,200             2,000         1,400        
Idaho 4,900 2,300 1,700 2,700             1,300         900           
Illinois 44,800 21,100 15,100 25,700           12,100       8,700        
Indiana 16,900 8,000 5,700 6,600             3,100         2,200        
Iowa 11,300 5,300 3,800 7,700             3,600         2,600        
Kansas 7,700 3,600 2,600 5,500             2,600         1,900        
Kentucky 14,700 6,900 5,000 10,300           4,800         3,500        
Louisiana 14,500 6,800 4,900 8,700             4,100         2,900        
Maine 5,500 2,600 1,900 3,900             1,800         1,300        
Maryland 21,600 10,200 7,300 14,500           6,800         4,900        
Massachusetts 22,600 10,600 7,600 15,500           7,300         5,200        
Michigan 23,600 11,100 8,000 14,400           6,800         4,900        
Minnesota 19,400 9,100 6,600 13,200           6,200         4,500        
Mississippi 13,700 6,500 4,600 10,100           4,800         3,400        
Missouri 21,300 10,000 7,200 12,100           5,700         4,100        
Montana 5,300 2,500 1,800 3,900             1,800         1,300        
Nebraska 6,000 2,800 2,000 4,800             2,300         1,600        
Nevada 5,400 2,500 1,800 2,200             1,000         700           
New Hampshire 4,400 2,100 1,500 3,800             1,800         1,300        
New Jersey 23,600 11,100 8,000 17,800           8,400         6,000        
New Mexico 12,600 5,900 4,300 4,900             2,300         1,700        
New York 91,900 43,300 31,100 59,200           27,900       20,000      
North Carolina 29,600 13,900 10,000 23,800           11,200       8,000        
North Dakota 2,900 1,400 1,000 2,100             1,000         700           
Ohio 31,300 14,700 10,600 16,500           7,800         5,600        
Oklahoma 19,100 9,000 6,500 12,100           5,700         4,100        
Oregon 23,600 11,100 8,000 10,500           4,900         3,500        
Pennsylvania 48,700 22,900 16,500 36,500           17,200       12,300      
Rhode Island 6,500 3,100 2,200 5,500             2,600         1,900        
South Carolina 21,000 9,900 7,100 15,800           7,400         5,300        
South Dakota 3,000 1,400 1,000 1,700             800            600           
Tennessee 24,700 11,600 8,300 19,000           8,900         6,400        
Texas 88,400 41,600 29,900 35,200           16,600       11,900      
Utah 10,000 4,700 3,400 7,600             3,600         2,600        
Vermont 4,000 1,900 1,400 1,800             800            600           
Virginia 20,000 9,400 6,800 15,100           7,100         5,100        
Washington 28,000 13,200 9,500 17,700           8,300         6,000        
West Virginia 12,300 5,800 4,200 10,000           4,700         3,400        
Wisconsin 17,800 8,400 6,000 6,600             3,100         2,200        
Wyoming 2,700 1,300 0,900 2,100           1,000        700          

Notes:  Counts may not sum to total due to rounding. na=not available.

Abortions
Unintended 
pregnancies

Unplanned 
births

Abortions

TABLE 6. Number of unintended pregnancies, unplanned births and abortions averted among clients 
served by all publicly supported providers and by Title X–funded providers, by state, 2015 

Events averted among clients of
all publicly funded providers

Events averted among clients of
Title X–funded clinics

Unintended 
pregnancies

Unplanned 
births
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Publicly funded clinics 1,196,690       328,900 171,000 95,070           686,430 188,700          98,100        54,500      

Alabama 20,390 5,600 2,900 1,620 17,200 4,700              2,400          1,400        
Alaska 4,480 1,000 500 290 1,150 300                 200             100           
Arizona 15,880 3,400 1,800 980 6,180 1,700              900             500           
Arkansas 10,850 2,300 1,200 660 9,700 2,700              1,400          800           
California 269,830 58,000 30,200 16,770 166,090 45,600            23,700        13,200      
Colorado 27,650 5,900 3,100 1,710 14,620 4,000              2,100          1,200        
Connecticut 15,370 3,300 1,700 950 7,240 2,000              1,000          600           
Delaware 4,470 1,000 500 290 4,160 1,100              600             300           
District of Columbia 5,850 1,300 700 380 4,880 1,300              700             400           
Florida 47,350 10,200 5,300 2,950 27,810 7,600              4,000          2,200        
Georgia 32,600 7,000 3,600 2,020 9,520 2,600              1,400          800           
Hawaii 3,670 800 400 230 3,440 900                 500             300           
Idaho 4,820 1,000 500 290 2,830 800                 400             200           
Illinois 42,080 9,000 4,700 2,600 20,290 5,600              2,900          1,600        
Indiana 16,000 3,400 1,800 980 5,130 1,400              700             400           
Iowa 11,060 2,400 1,200 690 7,290 2,000              1,000          600           
Kansas 6,660 1,400 700 400 4,160 1,100              600             300           
Kentucky 15,040 3,200 1,700 930 9,770 2,700              1,400          800           
Louisiana 13,930 3,000 1,600 870 7,250 2,000              1,000          600           
Maine 5,630 1,200 600 350 3,710 1,000              500             300           
Maryland 19,970 4,300 2,200 1,240 11,790 3,200              1,700          900           
Massachusetts 21,340 4,600 2,400 1,330 13,020 3,600              1,900          1,000        
Michigan 22,600 4,900 2,500 1,420 12,240 3,400              1,800          1,000        
Minnesota 17,970 3,900 2,000 1,130 10,470 2,900              1,500          800           
Mississippi 15,110 3,200 1,700 930 10,570 2,900              1,500          800           
Missouri 21,660 4,700 2,400 1,360 11,510 3,200              1,700          900           
Montana 5,800 1,200 600 350 4,300 1,200              600             300           
Nebraska 4,390 900 500 260 3,160 900                 500             300           
Nevada 4,630 1,000 500 290 1,870 500                 300             100           
New Hampshire 4,230 900 500 260 3,510 1,000              500             300           
New Jersey 16,880 3,600 1,900 1,040 10,160 2,800              1,500          800           
New Mexico 12,150 2,600 1,400 750 5,090 1,400              700             400           
New York 85,790 18,400 9,600 5,320 48,540 13,300            6,900          3,800        
North Carolina 20,930 4,500 2,300 1,300 14,470 4,000              2,100          1,200        
North Dakota 2,650 600 300 170 1,650 500                 300             100           
Ohio 34,480 7,400 3,800 2,140 17,460 4,800              2,500          1,400        
Oklahoma 21,460 4,600 2,400 1,330 13,310 3,700              1,900          1,100        
Oregon 20,900 4,500 2,300 1,300 11,270 3,100              1,600          900           
Pennsylvania 47,990 10,300 5,400 2,980 33,890 9,300              4,800          2,700        
Rhode Island 5,090 1,100 600 320 4,170 1,100              600             300           
South Carolina 17,730 3,800 2,000 1,100 11,530 3,200              1,700          900           
South Dakota 3,250 700 400 200 1,910 500                 300             100           
Tennessee 22,210 4,800 2,500 1,390 15,410 4,200              2,200          1,200        
Texas 80,810 17,400 9,000 5,030 23,200 6,400              3,300          1,900        
Utah 11,320 2,400 1,200 690 9,510 2,600              1,400          800           
Vermont 3,750 800 400 230 1,780 500                 300             100           
Virginia 18,050 3,900 2,000 1,130 14,020 3,900              2,000          1,100        
Washington 24,500 5,300 2,800 1,530 16,380 4,500              2,300          1,300        
West Virginia 13,050 2,800 1,500 810 10,280 2,800              1,500          800           
Wisconsin 19,320 4,200 2,200 1,210 5,260 1,400              700             400           
Wyoming 3,060 700 400 200 2,280 600                 300            200         

Note:  Counts may not sum to total due to rounding. 

TABLE 7. Number of teenage contraceptive clients served at publicly funded clinics, and the numbers of unintended pregnancies, unplanned 
births and abortions averted among clients served by all publicly supported providers and by Title X–funded providers, by state, 2015

No. of teens
served at 

clinics

Events averted among teens 
by all publicly funded clinics No. of teens 

served at Title 
X–funded 

clinics

Events averted among teens 
by Title X–funded clinics

Unintended 
pregnancies

Unplanned 
births

Abortions
Unintended 
pregnancies

Unplanned 
births

Abortions
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